Y- 3o 3l 72[2019-E*M

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
NASC COMPLEX, PUSA, NEW DELHI
(Estate & Maintenance Section)

F.No. 4(14)/2017-E&M Dated 08.05.2019

To
M/s. Prasad Horticulture Works,
WZ-148/11, Todapur Village,
New Delhi-— /2

Sub:- Extension of item rate contract for providing flowering arrangement in the
meeting/conference held at NASC Complex for a period of one year from
01.05.2019 to 30.04.2020-reg.

Sir,

In continuation of Council’s letter No. GAC- 4/14/2017- E&M dated 26.04.2018 on
the subject cited above, I am to convey the approval of Competent Authority for extension
of item rate contract for providing flowering arrangement in the meeting/conference held at
NASC Complex for a period of one year from 01.05.2019 to 30.04.2020. The contract will
be governed by the same rate, terms and conditions mentioned in the tender documents and

agreement.

1. 20% rebate will be given to the ICAR on the work executed for the council as per the
terms and conditions of the tender.

2. Payment will be based on actual work done as per the requirement and satisfactory
services. The income tax will be deducted from the bill as per rules.

3. The Council does not guarantee payment on behalf of the users departments/organisations
to whom bills would be raised by the firm. No request will be entertained by the council
in the matter.

Earlier agreement made for the contract is deemed to be extended for the extended
period of one year from 01.05.2019 to 30.04.2020. Performance guarante¢ may be
renewed/submitted for the extended period. The contract may be terminated even before
30.04.2020 if the services provided by the firm are not found satisfactory. The other terms and
conditions shall remain same as mentioned in the tender document/agreement/award letter.

Yours faithfully,

& M)

(i{u X 4
Under Secretary (E

Copy to :-
1. Deputy Secretary (GAC), ICAR Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
2. Caretaker, NASC Complex, New Delhi
. % Smt. Mitali Ghosh Roy, CTO (DKMA) for uploading on ICAR website.



